

(

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26230/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2010 in CA No.6352/2010 in
LPA No.1378/2010 in SCA No.3949/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT
AT AHMEDABAD)

J.K. VYAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT B. JETHAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents,
exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and
office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26618 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For the parties

Ms. Manasi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Parul Kumari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners in SLP(C) No.
26230 of 2010 states that she has sought instructions from the
petitioner as to whether the petition is required to be pressed
or not in view of the transfer of the petitioner.

List after two weeks.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER